
MCR 3UI    Unit 4: Exponential Functions    [  ] extension questions        Spring 2018  
 

 

Day Date Topic Homework Practice 
 

 
35 Tues. Apr. 3  

Ch 4 Exponential Functions 
4.2 Integer Exponents  

(exponent laws incl. zero and negative) 

p. 212 #1 – 10  (If any of these understandings 

are missing, get help ASAP!) 
 

pp. 221-223 #(1 – 9)ace, 11b, 13acegi, 
16ace 

 

36 Wed. Apr. 4 UNIT 3 SUMMATIVE Complete yesterday’s work 

 

37 Thurs. Apr. 5 4.3 Rational Exponents 
pp. 229-230 #(1 – 6)ace, 8 – 11, 12ace, 14 

[16] 

 

38 Fri. Apr. 6 
4.4 Simplifying Algebraic Expressions involving 

Exponents 
pp. 235-237 #(1 – 2)ace, 3, (4 – 9)ace [14] 

Review p. 239 

 

39 Mon. Apr. 9  
Quiz 4.1 

4.5 Exploring Properties of Exponential Functions 

pp. 240-241 A – P 
READ p. 242 
p. 243 #1, 2 

 

40 Tues. Apr. 10 Literacy Test Day   
 

41 Wed. Apr. 11 4.1 Exploring Growth & Decay 
pp. 214-215 A – H 

p. 216 #1, 2 

 

42 Thurs. Apr.12 4.6 Transformations of Exponential Functions 
pp. 251-253 #(1,2)ab, 3, 4ab, 5ab, 9 
(Optional Wkst 4.6 Extra Practice) 

 Fri. Apr. 13 P.D. Day  
 

43 Mon. Apr. 16 Snow Day  

 

44 Tues. Apr. 17 4.7 Applications of Exponential Functions pp. 261-262 # 1 – 8 

 

45 Wed. Apr. 18 
Quiz 4.2 

4.6 (Transformations cont’d) 
pp. 251-253 #(1,2)cd, 4c, 5cd, 10 [12 – 14] 

(Optional Wkst 4.6 Extra Practice) 
 

46 Thurs. Apr. 19 Review pp. 267-269 #(1 – 17)ace 

 

47 Fri. Apr. 20 
(Election Assembly) Review  p. 270 #1 – 7 

  
48 Mon. Apr. 23 

Ch. 5A Trigonometric Ratios 
5.1 Trig Ratios of Acute Angles 

p. 274 # 1 – 8  (If any of these understandings 

are missing, get help ASAP!) 
 

pp. 280-282 #1 – 12, 14 [18, 20] 
 

49 Tues. Apr. 24 UNIT 4 SUMMATIVE Complete yesterday’s work 

 

50 Wed. Apr. 25 5.2 Trig Ratios of Special Angles pp. 286-287 # 1 – 9 [13 – 15] 

 

51 Thurs. Apr. 26 
5.3 Trig Ratios of Obtuse Angles 

5.4 CAST Rule & Related Acute Angles 

pp. 289-291 A – J 
p. 292 #1 – 4 

pp. 299-300 #(1 – 5)ac 
 

52 Fri. Apr. 27 
[Blood Donor Clinic] 

5.3 Trig Ratios of Obtuse Angles (cont’d) 
5.4 CAST Rule & Related Acute Angles (cont’d) 

pp. 299-300 #(1 – 5)bd 
Standard Position Wkst 8-3    

1cd, 2bc, 6, 7a, 9 
 

Class Website: http://hhsslowe.pbworks.com/ 
 

My Email address:  Wayne_Lowe@wrdsb.ca 
 

 

 

 


